
s0ok No. ... 

Manipur State Form No. V7 

am 

Sub. Division:- Porompat 

FIRST INFORMATION OF A coCNIZ}È CRIk REPORT UNDER SECTION 
154 CRIMINAL PROCEbURECODEATPOLICE STATION 

FIR No. 175(07)2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC Sec.3(2)(ii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 

Date & hour when report 

On 17/07/2023 
at 08:15 pm 

Name & 

residence of 

informant/comp 
lainant 

Mouna Gangte (36) 
s/o Soitinlam 
Gante, Permanent 
Address:- Pangei, 
Present Address: 
Sonja Khopi 

FIRS 

Name & residence 

of accused 

OE Attached 

A large gathering mob 
of Meitei community 

conspired and 
instigated by Meitei 

Leepul & Arambai 
Tenggol of valley based 

CSO's 

SI,OCIHNG-PS 
17/0712023 

AST OISTRIC 

Place of occurrence & distance & 
direction from Police station 

tficer-m-charge 
deingaxg Police Station 

Imphal East District 

At Pangei about 4 Km N/East from PS 

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant 
and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

Date & hours of ocCurrence: 

On 04/05/2023 at around 10:00 

Distríct :- Imphal East District 

Brief description of offence with 
section and of property carried 

off if any 

Page No. ... 

Punishment for being member of 
unlawful assembly, rioting armed with 

deadly weapoms, mischief causing 
damage, micheft by fire or explosive 
substance with intent to destroyed 
house ect, robbery or dacoity with 

attempt to casue death or grievous hurt, 
commom intention, michieft by fire or 

Punishable 

U/S 

any explosivè substanceintending to 
cause orknowning it to be likely that he 

will thereby cause damaged to any 
property belonging to members of a 

Sc/ST 

143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 
3(2)(ii) of the SC/ST(prevention of 

Atrocities) Act 

Date of despatch from police 
station 

17/07/2023 

Step taken 
regarding 

investigation 
explanation of 

delay in recording 
information 

SP/IE is requested may 
kindly appoint one 
investigating officer of the 
case under rule No. 7 of 

SC/ST Act 1989 

Result 
of the 

case 

Signed:- G Meichanglung 
Designation: - SI,0C/HNG-PS 
Dated:-17/07/2023 

ficer-1n-cnurge 1eingang Police Station 
Imphal East District 



To 

Sir, 

The Officer in Charge 
Churachandpur Police Station 

Subject: Request for filling complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attacked against me. 

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my 
family on 04 May around 10:00 am. Wherein, large gathering mob of Meitei community conspired and 
instigated by Meitei Leepul & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSOs attacked on my/our Pangei and 
started vandalized, ransacking and burnt down my/our house rendering me in a state of Homelessness. 
Fearing to lose of our lives and being in a state of vulnerability, I, along with my family members 
numbering 1(male) 1(female) had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the residence of Renting 
house. 

That, the assets/properties and damaged were estimated to Rs. 394,000. 

I, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrators and abettors for 
their heinous acts carried out against5 me and my family. 

Place: Churchandpiur 
Date: 24/05/2023 

Lists of family members taking refuge: 
1. Mouna Gangte 
2. Kimneo Gangte 

Yours faithfully 

Sd/ 

Name Mouna Gangte (years 36) 
S/o Soitinlam Gante 

Permanent Address:- Pangel 
Present Address:- Sonja Khopi 

Contact No. 7085566093 



SL No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Details of assets 
Wooden Almirah 
Glass Almirah 
Steel Almirah 
Sofa Set 
T.V 

Gold (Necklace ) 
Sintex 
Beds 

Gas Stove 

Gas Cylinder 
Clothes wear 

LIST OF PROPERTIES 

quality 

1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

Estimates coast 

60,000 
30,000 
18,000 
90,000 
13,000 
1,00000 
10,000 

25,000 
8000 

10,000 
30,000 

In wards 
Sixty thousand 
Thirty thousand 
Eighteen thousand 
Nineteen thousand 

Thirteen thousand 

One lakh 

Ten thousand 
Twenty five thousand 
Eight thousand 
Ten thousand 

Thirty thousand 

Mouna Gante 

Yours faithfully 
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