## FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub. Division:- Porompat

District :- Imphal East District

FIR No. 175(07)2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC Sec.3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act

<u>Date & hours of occurrence:</u> On 04 /05/2023 at around 10:00

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of despatch from police station	
On 17/07/2023 at 08:15 pm	At Pangei about 4 Km N/East from PS	17/07/2023	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/comp lainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mouna Gangte (36) S/o Soitinlam Gante, Permanent Address:- Pangei, Present Address:- Sonja Khopi	A large gathering mob of Meitei community conspired and instigated by Meitei Leepul & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSO's	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapoms, mischief causing damage, micheft by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroyed house ect, robbery or dacoity with attempt to casue death or grievous hurt, commom intention, michieft by fire or any explosive substanceintending to cause orknowning it to be likely that he will thereby cause damaged to any property belonging to members of a SC/ST  Punishable  U/S  143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(prevention of Atrocities) Act	SP/IE is requested kindly appoint one investigating officer case under rule No. SC/ST Act 1989	of the

OE Attached

SI,OC/HNG-PS 17/07/2023

reingang Police Station Imphal East District Signed:- G Meichanglung
Designation: - SI,OC/HNG-PS

Dated:-17/07/2023

Ufficer-in-charge teingang Police Station Imphal East District The Officer in Charge Churachandpur Police Station

Subject: Request for filling complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attacked against me.

Sir,

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my family on 04 May around 10:00 am. Wherein, large gathering mob of Meitel community conspired and instigated by Meitel Leepul & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSO's attacked on my/our Pangel and started vandalized, ransacking and burnt down my/our house rendering me in a state of Homelessness. Fearing to lose of our lives and being in a state of vulnerability, I, along with my family members numbering 1(male) 1(female) had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the residence of Renting house.

That, the assets/properties and damaged were estimated to Rs. 394,000.

I, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrators and abettors for their heinous acts carried out against5 me and my family.

Place: Churchandpiur Date: 24/05/2023

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Lists of family members taking refuge:

Mouna Gangte
 Kimneo Gangte

Name Mouna Gangte (years 36) S/o Soitinlam Gante Permanent Address:- Pangel Present Address:- Sonja Khopi Contact No. 7085566093

SL No.	Details of assets quality Estimates coast In wards					
		quality	Estimates coast	In wards		
1.	Wooden Almirah	1	60,000	Sixty thousand		
2.	Glass Almirah	1	30,000	Thirty thousand		
3.	Steel Almirah	1	18,000	Eighteen thousand		
4.	Sofa Set	3	90,000	Nineteen thousand		
5.	T.V	1	13,000	Thirteen thousand		
6.	Gold (Necklace )	1	1,00000	One lakh		
7.	Sintex	2	10,000	Ten thousand		
8.	Beds	1	25,000	Twenty five thousand		
9.	Gas Stove	1	8000	Eight thousand		
10.	Gas Cylinder	2	10,000	Ten thousand		
11.	Clothes wear		30,000	Thirty thousand		

Mouna Gante

Yours faithfully